900275743 12/27/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Airtrade International Inc.		12/19/2013	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Travix International B.V.	
Street Address:	Piet Heinkade 55	
City:	Amsterdam	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	1019 GM	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3599293	VAYAMA
Registration Number:	3649265	VAYAMA
Registration Number:	3649264	VAYAMA
Registration Number:	3649263	VAYAMA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045413372

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: tmadmin@kilpatricktownsend.com,

brook@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: William H. Brewster

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 96207/868203

TRADEMARK REEL: 005182 FRAME: 0653

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: William H. Brewster Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Beth Rook Signature: /Beth Rook/ Date: 12/27/2013 Total Attachments: 3 source=TM - VAYAMA - executed Assignment#page1.tif

source=TM - VAYAMA - executed Assignment#page1.tif source=TM - VAYAMA - executed Assignment#page2.tif source=TM - VAYAMA - executed Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005182 FRAME: 0654

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and entered into this 19 day of 2000 becomes at 1975 El Camino Real, Suite 204, Mountain View, California 94040 ("Assignor"), and Travix International B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, United States, with a principal place of business at 1975 El Camino Real, Suite 204, Mountain View, California 94040 ("Assignor"), and Travix International B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, with a principal place of business at Piet Heinkade 55, 1019 GM Amsterdam, The Netherlands ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has obtained United States trademark registrations for the Trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Registrations");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain and Assignor desires to assign, grant and deliver exclusively to Assignee all United States rights, title, and interest of every kind and nature in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for ten United States dollars (US \$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all United States rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the Effective Date.

AIRTR	ADE INTERNATIONAL INC.
Assigne	North 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
By:	Wye
Name:	Y mandelours
Title: _	Ceol
TRAVI	IX INTERNATIONAL B.V.
Assigne	e Allia
Ву:	
Name:	1 Mangelous
Title: _	'CEO'

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	Ric. No.	Services
VAYAMA	3599293	Class 39: Providing an online database in the field of travel information services; travel agency services, namely, making reservations and bookings for transportation; travel agency services, namely, making online reservations and bookings for transportation; travel agency services, namely, making reservations and bookings by telephone for transportation; travel information services; travel information services, namely, providing map images and trip routing information online. Class 43: Travel agency services, namely, making reservations for temporary accommodations, travel agency services, namely, making online reservations for temporary accommodations; travel agency services, namely, making reservations by telephone for temporary accommodations.
vayama	3649265	Class 39: Transport of passengers and goods; travel agency services, namely, making reservations and bookings for transportation for vacations and excursions; arranging travel tours; tour guide services for travelers; coordinating travel arrangements for groups, groups in businesses, and holiday travelers; rental of cars and other means of transport, namely, limousines, shuttle buses, trains and ferries; making reservations and bookings for transportation via Internet; consulting services in the field of transporting passengers and goods. Class 43: Reservation and rental of temporary housing, namely, guest houses, hotels and holiday homes; providing campground facilities, arranging temporary housing accommodations for holiday camps; rental of tents.

·	,	
vayama	3649264	Class 39: Transport of passengers and goods; travel agency services, namely, making reservations and bookings for transportation for vacations and excursions; arranging travel tours; tour guide services for travelers; coordinating travel arrangements for groups, groups in businesses, and holiday travelers; rental of cars and other means of transport, namely, limousines, shuttle buses, trains and ferries; making reservations and bookings for transportation via Internet; consulting services in the field of transporting passengers and goods. Class 43: Reservation and rental of temporary housing, namely, guest houses, hotels and holiday homes; providing campground facilities, arranging temporary housing accommodations for holiday camps; rental of tents.
VAYAMA	3649263	Class 39: Transport of passengers and goods; travel agency services, namely, making reservations and bookings for transportation for vacations and excursions; arranging travel tours; tour guide services for travelers; coordinating travel arrangements for groups, groups in businesses, and holiday travelers; rental of cars and other means of transport, namely, limousines, shuttle buses, trains and ferries; making reservations and bookings for transportation via Internet; consulting services in the field of transporting passengers and goods. Class 43: Reservation and rental of temporary housing, namely, guest houses, hotels and holiday homes; providing campground facilities, arranging temporary housing accommodations for holiday camps; rental of tents.

RECORDED: 12/27/2013